Tracking Number: 18120163

C-19-0030

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Supply Turf Fertilizer and Chemicals Bid No. 17-319 City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Name Change Crop Production Services, Inc. to Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Crop Production Services, Inc., 5320 Airport Road, Spearfish, SD 57783 (hereinafter "Contractor") and the City of Lincoln and Lancaster County (hereinafter "Owners"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated February 1, 2018 executed under City Executive Order No. 91487, and County Contract C-18-0045, dated January 30, 2018 for Annual Supply - Turf Fertilizer and Chemicals, Bid No. 17-319, which is made a part of this amendment by this reference.

WHEREAS, the parties hereby change the name reflected in the Contract from Crop Production Services, Inc. to Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc. as stated per Attachment A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under City Executive Order No. 91487 and County Contract C-18-0045, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby change the name reflected in the Contract from Crop Production Services, Inc. to Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc. as stated per Attachment A.
- 2) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page City of Lincoln Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

Tracking Number: 18120163

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Supply
Turf Fertilizer and Chemicals
Bid No. 17-319
City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Name Change
Crop Production Services, Inc. to Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing

Attn: Chris Lollar

440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200

Lincoln, NE 68508

Or email to: clollar@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.
By: (Please Sign)	1
By: (Please Print)	Tim Smith
Title:	Region Manager
Company Address:	140 Arkansas Street, Monticello, AR 71655
Company Phone & Fax:	870-367-8561/ 870-367-1804
E-Mail Address:	William.walker@nutrien.com
Date:	12/19/2018
Contact Person for Orders or Service	
	William (Bill) Walker
Contact Phone Number:	805-642-3800

City of Lincoln Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Supply
Turf Fertilizer and Chemicals
Bid No. 17-319
City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Name Change
Crop Production Services, Inc. to Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_
	CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA
	Finance Director
	Approved by Directorial Order No
	dated

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Supply
Turf Fertilizer and Chemicals
Bid No. 17-319
City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Name Change
Crop Production Services, Inc. to Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:	The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney	
	dated



July 1, 2018

This week, we're excited to announce that Crop Production Services (CPS) will officially be rebranding as Nutrien Ag SolutionsTM—a change that will allow us stay ahead of your needs as they evolve and your operation grows. It's a pleasure to partner with you, and we're excited to be able to offer you even greater access to solutions through expanded resources and a more integrated customer experience.

While our international footprint becomes more connected, the heart of our business is and will always be the relationships we have with our local customers and the solutions we help provide. We'll continue to serve as your day-to-day partner, advisor and support team because, at the end of the day, you remain our priority.

Along with a new name, we're also unveiling a new digital platform that will give you an easier, more effective way to manage your operational needs from one integrated online hub. This platform will be rolling out in phases over the following year and we're excited to share the features with you as they become available.

Likewise, our full rebranding process will kick off in stages, which we anticipate will be completed within the next six months. Throughout this period, you'll continue to see information from our team with ongoing progress updates. The same team you know and trust will always be here to answer any questions you may have.

As always, I thank you for your partnership. Please feel free to reach out with any questions.

Sincerely,

Virginia Van Dee Contracts Manager Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.

/